

In the Court of the District Judge of Purba Bardhaman at Burdwan

Present: Sri Sujay sengupta(WB00650)
District Judge, Purba Bardhaman

CNR No WBBD01-003591-2024

Misc. Appeal Case No. 35/ 2024

Samsurnnesa Bibi & 03 others.

-Vs-

Asraful Mondal & 04 Others.

Order No. 01 dt. 25-07-2024

Memo of appeal is filed this day against the Order no. 26 dated 05-07-2024 so passed by the Learned Civil Judge (Junior Division), 4th Court, Purba Bardhaman in Title Suit Case No. 452 of 2022 accompanied by the certified copy of impugned Order prays for set aside the alleged order dtd. 05-07-2024 passed in T.S Case No. 452 of 2022 on the ground as stated there in the memo and to pass an order as deem fit and proper.

Register it.

Seen the office report, it appears from the said report that the memo of the appeal is filed within stipulated period of time and the same is sufficiently stamped.

A Caveat being No. 111 of 2024 is lodged and attached with this record.

Appellant files requisites.

Let it be kept with the record.

Let the case record be transferred to the Court of Ld. A.D.J, 4th Court, Burdwan.

Fix 27-08-2024 for appearance

Appellants are directed to appear before the transferee Court.

Dictated and corrected by me

Sd/-

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman

Sd/-

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman