

Mise Appeal Case No. 35 Of 2024

Present: Sri B. Mangrati

Ld. Addl. Dist Judge, 5th Court, Burdwan in-charge of Ld. Addl. Dist Judge, 4th Court, Burdwan.

Order No. 12 dt: 04.06.2026.

Today the case is fixed for SR and AD upon the respondent no-4.

Both parties file haziras.

SR and AD has not yet received.

Regular PO is transferred.

The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

Fix 16.09.2026 for SR and AD upon the respondent no-4.

D/C by me.

Sd/-

Addl. Dist Judge, 4th Court

Bardhaman Inc

Sd/-

Addl. Dist Judge, 4th Court

Bardhaman **in Charge**